Division
APPLIED SCIENCE

APPLIED SCIENCE Total
ARTS AND SCIENCE

SPC Fall 2016 Contact Hours, Semester Credit Hours and Enrollment
by Division, Department and Program of Rubric

Department
AIRCRAFT, CONSTRUCTION & MNFG

AIRCRAFT, CONSTRUCTION & MNFG Total
APPLIED ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL TECH

APPLIED ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL TECH Total
BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS

BUSINESS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS Total
TOURISM, HOSPITALITY & CULINARY ARTS

TOURISM, HOSPITALITY & CULINARY ARTS Total
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TECH

TRANSPORTATION SERVICES TECH Total

COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING

COMMUNICATIONS AND LEARNING Total
FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY

Program Contact Hours
AIRCRAFT TECHNOLOGY 15,856
HOME BUILDING 25,664
MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 4,928
PLUMBING 4,608
WELDING 14,816
65,872

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY 1,888
AIR CONDITIONING 24,832
BIO-MEDICAL EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY 10,016
COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN 8,448
COMPUTER MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY 5,568
ELECTRICAL TRADES 21,696
POWER GENERATION/ALTERNATIVE ENERGY 3,072
75,520

ACCOUNTING 4,800
ACCOUNTING INFORMATION SYSTEMS TECH 2,576
ADMINISTRATIVE COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY 2,576
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 6,064
COMPUTER SCIENCE 8,512
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 60,096
84,624

BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS 11,392
CULINARY ARTS 34,144
HOTEL MANAGEMENT 17,792
RESTAURANT OPERATIONS 6,720
70,048

AUTO BODY REPAIR 12,800
AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 57,632
DIESEL TECHNOLOGY 22,144
92,576

388,640

EDUCATION 4,272
ENGLISH 120,528
FOREIGN LANGUAGES 45,136
READING 14,664
SPEECH 19,632
STUDENT DEVELOPMENT 24,240
228,472

ART 28,752
DRAMA 1,728
KINESIOLOGY 10,800

Semester Credit Hours
615
1,077
220
192
458
2,562
85
876
241
466
207
716
96
2,687
300
63
140
288
503
2,576
3,870
284
1,347
950
370
2,951
396
1,662
720
2,778
14,848
234
7,533
2,324
749
1,227
1,515
13,582
1,473
108
501

Enroliment
250
286

86

48
125
795
26
226
79
137
56
181
32
737
100
21

47

96
157
806
1,227
100
487
376
115
1,078
128
588
192
908
4,745
78
2,534
609
449
409
749
4,828
491
36
225



Division

ARTS AND SCIENCE Total
HEALTH SCIENCE

HEALTH SCIENCE Total
Grand Total

SPC Fall 2016 Contact Hours, Semester Credit Hours and Enrollment
by Division, Department and Program of Rubric

Department

FINE ARTS & KINESIOLOGY Total
MATHEMATICS

MATHEMATICS Total

NATURAL SCIENCES

NATURAL SCIENCES Total
SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES

SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES Total

HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD

HEALTH CARE SCI & EARLY CHILDHOOD Total
HEALTH SCIENCES & HISTOLOGIC TECH

HEALTH SCIENCES & HISTOLOGIC TECH Total
NURSING EDUCATION, ADN

NURSING EDUCATION, ADN Total

NURSING EDUCATION, LVN

NURSING EDUCATION, LVN Total

Program
MUSIC

MATHEMATICS

BIOLOGY
CHEMISTRY
GEOLOGY
PHYSICS

CRIMINAL JUSTICE
ECONOMICS
GEOGRAPHY
HISTORY
HUMANITIES
PHILOSOPHY
POLITICAL SCIENCE
PSYCHOLOGY
SOCIOLOGY

EARLY CHILDHOOD STUDIES
INVASIVE CARDIOVASCULAR TECH
RADIOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY
RESPIRATORY THERAPY TECHNICIAN
SONOGRAPHY

SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY

HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS
HISTOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY
MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT
PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT
VISION CARE

ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING

VOCATIONAL NURSING

Contact Hours
16,624
57,904

138,832
138,832
150,976
47,568
6,096
11,856
216,496
9,696
23,856
384
76,368
16,848
17,280
55,104
48,720
14,400
262,656
904,360
9,248
9,536
27,472
17,408
13,680
4,720
82,064
15,552
7,776
5,600
17,888
9,072
2,464
58,352
10,720
10,720
32,704
32,704
183,840
1,476,840

Semester Credit Hours
927
3,009
7,678
7,678
6,301
1,951
381
587
9,220
606
1,491
24
4,773
1,053
1,080
3,444
3,045
900
16,416
49,905
387
305
729
432
399
172
2,424
795
234
189
520
429
99
2,266
269
269
1,255
1,255
6,214
70,967

Enroliment
361
1,113
2,847
2,847
2,083
563
127
170
2,943
202
497

8
1,591
351
360
1,148
1,015
300
5,472
17,203
129
132
392
250
303
59
1,265
265
180
112
338
214
66
1,175
134
134
558
558
3,132
25,080
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